Student Participation Agreement & Payment Plans Community Music School

The mission of the Community Music School at Southwestern College is to nurture the fine arts community of South Central Kansas and North Central Oklahoma with rich, musical experiences for people of all ages. Our vision is to encourage excellence in the arts by offering a wide array of private lessons, master classes, ensembles, performance opportunities, and more on the campus of Southwestern College.

Student Participation:

- I have read my teachers studio policy/class policy and I agree to follow the guidelines he/she has set for me.
- I will abide by the rules and regulations while I study at Southwestern College.
- I will have fun and practice to the best of my ability while I study at the Community Music School.
- If I have to discontinue lessons/classes at the Community Music School, at any point in time I understand there will be a new, non-refundable commitment fee I must pay in order to start taking lessons or classes again.

Payment Plans:

- We encourage monthly payments for all lessons, 10% of lesson fees are strictly for administration and general building purposes.
- If you are taking classes or are involved in an ensemble we ask those charges be paid in full, upfront. However, if you are not able to pay as a lump-sum we can work out a monthly payment plan.
- I will pay my commitment fee as well as my monthly lesson fees, as they apply, on time, if you are not paid in full at the end of each semester you/your child will not be able to participate in the CMS the following semester until all balances are zero.
- If you chose to discontinue lessons/classes at the Community Music School you must give a one month notice, or stop lessons at the end of a semester term. I understand if I quit the Community Music School and wish to rejoin I will have to pay a new, non-refundable commitment fee.

Student Signature	Date	
Parent Signature	Date	
The Community Music School at Southwestern College		